

## Rochester Hills Master Report

1000 Rochester Hills
Drive
Rochester Hills, MI 48309
(248) 656-4660
Home Page:
www.rochesterhills.org

File Number: 2005-0174

File Number: 2005-0174	File Type: Appointment	Status: Consent Agenda

Version:1Reference:Controlling Body:City CouncilRequester:Cost:Introduced:02/28/2005

File Name: Planning Commission Appointments Final Action:

**Title:** Confirmation of Mayor's Reappointment of Greg Hooper and C. Neall Schroeder to three (3) year terms on the Planning Commission, term to expire on March 31, 2008; appointment of Gerald Dettloff to a three (3) year term on the Planning Commission, term to expire on March 31, 2008; and appointment of David Reece to a vacant

position on the Planning Commission, term to expire March 31, 2006.

Notes:

Code Sections: Agenda Date:

Indexes: Agenda Number:

Sponsors: Enactment Date: tachments: Agenda Summarv.pdf. Hooper questionnaire.pdf. Enactment Number:

**Attachments:** Agenda Summary.pdf, Hooper questionnaire.pdf, Schroeder questionnaire-resume.pdf, Kaiser

resignation ltr.pdf, Reece questionnaire 0305.pdf,

Dettloff questionnaire 0305.pdf

## **History of Legislative File**

Ver-	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return	Result:
sion:						Date:	

## Text of Legislative File 2005-0174

..title

Confirmation of Mayor's Reappointment of Greg Hooper and C. Neall Schroeder to three (3) year terms on the Planning Commission, term to expire on March 31, 2008; appointment of Gerald Dettloff to a three (3) year term on the Planning Commission, term to expire on March 31, 2008; and appointment of David Reece to a vacant position on the Planning Commission, term to expire March 31, 2006.

## ..body

Resolved that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby confirms the Mayor's reappointment of Greg Hooper and C. Neall Schroeder, and the Mayor's appointment of Gerald Dettloff to the Planning Commission for a three year term to expire on March 31, 2008.

Be it further resolved that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby confirms the Mayor's appointment of David Reece to the Planning Commission to fill the vacancy created by the resignation of Eric Kaiser for a term to expire on March 31, 2006.